

Morton Salt, Inc.

444 West Lake Street, Suite 2900 Chicago, Illinois 60606-0090 TEL: 312.807.2000 WEB: mortonsalt.com



Pointe Claire, Quebec H9R 5M9 TEL: 514.630.0900

WEB: windorsalt.com

Perfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Statement

QCS 66.0 Rev 2

All salt products, with and without additives, manufactured by Morton Salt, Inc. and Windsor Salt Ltd. do not contain any intentionally added perfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) in processing, storage, or handling procedures.

This information is based off data from our raw material suppliers and knowledge of our manufacturing process. Please note we do not test our finished products for the presence of these substances.

Date of Issuance: 03/18/2024

Supersedes: 01/02/2024 **Issued By:** Hayley Lester

Technical & Regulatory Affairs

Hayley N Lester

Signature:

The information that is provided in this document is proprietary and CONFIDENTIAL to Morton Salt, Inc. and Windsor Salt Ltd./ Sel Windsor Ltée. This information is to be used only for the purpose intended by the requester. All other uses are expressly prohibited. The information contained in this document is accurate and correct to the best of our knowledge and is subject to change by Morton Salt, Inc./Windsor Salt Ltd./ Sel Windsor Ltée without notice.